
Black Hills St. (8-5,5-1 RMAC) -vs- MSU Denver (4-11,2-4 RMAC)
01/10/26 at Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO

 
 

 
 
Black Hills St. 81

MSU Denver 68

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 433
Site: Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO
Referees: Anthony Kim, Victor Dunomes, Michaela Fox

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Black Hills St. 19 18 24 20 81
MSU Denver 13 27 14 14 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Serlen,Taylin * 26 6-13 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 2 2 3 0 0 14
24 Stoebner,Sawyer * 26 5-12 0-0 1-2 8-5 13 4 3 1 0 0 11
20 Ulrich,Maureen * 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 8
10 Schlabs,Bradie * 24 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 4 0 0 4
03 Norville,Audrey * 34 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 6 2 1 1 0
11 McRae,Brinlee 28 11-17 5-8 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 0 27
22 Cooper,Emily 22 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 0 9
23 Glasscock,Alli 20 4-11 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 8
01 Rule,Tess 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 10-18 3-4 18-29 47 23 22 16 1 2 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-1   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 4-6   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-72   47.2% 10-18   55.6% 3-4   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Espinosa,Mikylah * 34 9-20 2-3 6-6 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 2 26
03 Johnson,Madison * 32 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 7
13 Watts,Jadyn * 18 3-9 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 1 7
12 Nocke,Sarah * 12 1-3 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
25 Sealy,Brianna * 32 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 3 0 0 0
21 Millard,Nevaeh 27 4-14 0-2 9-9 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 17
14 Jones,Brooklynn 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
34 Bowden,Bri 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Mitchell,Keira 26 0-0 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 1 1 4 0 1
22 Trujillo,Lex 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Teven,Maggie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 3-11 21-22 9-20 29 6 7 11 6 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 2-3   66.67% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-4   25.00% 7-7   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 8-9   88.89%
Total 22-60   36.7% 3-11   27.3% 21-22   95.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 09:37 2-0 V 2

09:07 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,JADYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEALY,BRIANNA

08:53 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ULRICH,MAUREEN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 08:21 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by STOEBNER,SAWYER --

08:12 TURNOVER  by SEALY,BRIANNA
STEAL  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 08:12
TURNOVER  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 08:03

08:03 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
07:59 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
MISS LAYUP by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA
07:38 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEALY,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 07:26 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --

07:01 MISS LAYUP by NOCKE,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 06:48 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --

06:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
06:47 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:47
SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 06:47
SUB IN by MCRAE,BRINLEE 06:47
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 06:47
FOUL  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 06:35

06:20 TURNOVER  by SEALY,BRIANNA
06:20 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
06:20 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,BRINLEE(in the paint) 06:12 10-2 V 8
FOUL  by COOPER,EMILY 06:02

05:56 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 05:47
SUB IN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 05:47
GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:39 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --

05:25 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

05:18 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

FOUL  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:18
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:18
SUB OUT by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:18
SUB IN by RULE,TESS 05:18
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 05:18

05:18 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by NORVILLE,AUDREY(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:36 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by RULE,TESS --
TURNOVER  by RULE,TESS 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
04:23 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
04:09 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
MISS JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 03:55
REBOUND OFF by NORVILLE,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:48
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 03:48

03:23 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,EMILY 03:16
SUB OUT by RULE,TESS 03:16
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 03:16

03:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 02:58
REBOUND OFF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by ULRICH,MAUREEN(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,JADYN
FOUL  by STOEBNER,SAWYER 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
02:45 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX

SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 02:45
SUB IN by MCRAE,BRINLEE 02:45

02:40 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
MISS JUMPER by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by WATTS,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 02:07 14-7 V 7
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --

02:01 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 01:47 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by SERLEN,TAYLIN --

01:31 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN 01:15 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by COOPER,EMILY --
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 00:59

00:59 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
00:59 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
00:59 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
00:59 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
00:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:59 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
00:59 SUB IN by BOWDEN,BRI
00:59 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
00:59 19-11 V 8 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
00:59 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

SUB OUT by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 00:59
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN
00:59 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH

TURNOVER  by STOEBNER,SAWYER 00:54
00:33 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON

TURNOVER  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 00:07
00:07 STEAL  by JONES,BROOKLYNN
00:00 19-13 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOWDEN,BRI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NOCKE,SARAH



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by TEVEN,MAGGIE
09:56 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 09:47 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by STOEBNER,SAWYER --

09:19 MISS JUMPER by SEALY,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
MISS LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BROOKLYNN
08:48 TURNOVER  by TEVEN,MAGGIE
08:48 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,BRI
08:48 SUB OUT by TEVEN,MAGGIE
08:48 SUB OUT by JONES,BROOKLYNN
08:48 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
08:48 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
08:48 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

MISS JUMPER by STOEBNER,SAWYER 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,JADYN

08:17 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
08:17 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
08:09 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLARD,NEVAEH

MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,BRINLEE(in the paint) 08:00
08:00 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by WATTS,JADYN

07:48 21-20 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,JADYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 07:46
SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 07:46
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 07:46
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 07:46
GOOD LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 07:34 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --

07:11 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MADISON
TURNOVER  by SERLEN,TAYLIN 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
07:01 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA
06:53 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA
06:29 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE(fastbreak) 06:23 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:04
SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 06:04
SUB IN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 06:04
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 06:04

05:57 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
05:37 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA



05:27 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
SUB OUT by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:27
SUB IN by RULE,TESS 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
05:27 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN
05:11 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

FOUL  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 05:11
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:11
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 05:11

05:11 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by NORVILLE,AUDREY 04:44
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
MISS TIPIN by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
GOOD TIPIN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 04:40 27-29 H 2

04:25 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:11 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
04:11 SUB OUT by JONES,BROOKLYNN
04:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:11 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA
03:58 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD TIPIN by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 03:27 29-33 H 4
FOUL  by RULE,TESS 03:26
SUB OUT by RULE,TESS 03:26
SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:26
SUB IN by MCRAE,BRINLEE 03:26
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 03:26

03:07 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
TURNOVER  by SERLEN,TAYLIN 02:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:51

02:25 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
02:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLARD,NEVAEH
FOUL  by STOEBNER,SAWYER 02:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 02:00
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 02:00
SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 02:00
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 02:00

02:00 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
02:00 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
02:00 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
02:00 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE(in the paint) 01:39 31-38 H 7
01:22 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by NOCKE,SARAH
01:18 MISS JUMPER by NOCKE,SARAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEALY,BRIANNA
FOUL  by SERLEN,TAYLIN 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
01:16 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
01:11 TURNOVER  by SEALY,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 01:11
SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 01:11



SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY 01:11
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 01:11
MISS JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by ULRICH,MAUREEN 00:45 34-38 H 4

00:25 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY 00:07 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by ULRICH,MAUREEN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
10:00 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 10:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 10:00
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 10:00
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by WATTS,JADYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
09:33 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,JADYN
FOUL  by SERLEN,TAYLIN 09:17

08:51 37-42 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEALY,BRIANNA

FOUL  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 08:51
08:51 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by WATTS,JADYN
08:25 FOUL  by WATTS,JADYN
08:25 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
08:25 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

MISS FT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 08:25 38-43 H 5
SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 08:25
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 08:25

08:15 38-45 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 08:03

08:03 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
07:53 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

REBOUND DEF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 07:37 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --
FOUL  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 07:08

07:08 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH
07:08 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH
07:08 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
07:08 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH

MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,MAUREEN(in the paint) 06:54 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by SERLEN,TAYLIN --



FOUL  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:38
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 06:38
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 06:38
SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:37
SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 06:37
SUB IN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 06:37
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 06:37

06:25 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE 06:11
REBOUND OFF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY 06:06
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:58 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,EMILY --

05:38 MISS JUMPER by SEALY,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 05:20 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --

05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:15 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
05:15 SUB IN by BOWDEN,BRI

SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 05:15
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
05:14 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH

04:49 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,BRINLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:42 50-50
FOUL  by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY 04:20
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 04:20

04:20 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
04:20 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH

MISS JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLARD,NEVAEH

04:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:05 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX
03:56 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by GLASSCOCK,ALLI --
03:44 FOUL  by BOWDEN,BRI

GOOD FT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 03:44 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 03:44 52-52
SUB OUT by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 03:44
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:44

03:29 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLARD,NEVAEH

03:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLARD,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,BRI
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
02:58 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,BRI
02:58 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA



02:58 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 02:58
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 02:58

02:58 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
02:58 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
02:58 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
02:58 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY 02:42 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --

02:09 MISS JUMPER by MILLARD,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
MISS JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 01:59

01:59 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA

01:36 MISS LAYUP by SEALY,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 01:23
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD TIPIN by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 01:18 57-54 V 3

01:09 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,BRINLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:01 59-54 V 5

00:32 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD JUMPER by STOEBNER,SAWYER 00:06 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,EMILY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,BROOKLYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,LEX
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
10:00 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

SUB OUT by MCRAE,BRINLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 10:00
SUB IN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 09:47 63-54 V 9
ASSIST  by STOEBNER,SAWYER --

09:31 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STOEBNER,SAWYER 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NOCKE,SARAH
08:58 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by NORVILLE,AUDREY --
MISS 3PTR by NORVILLE,AUDREY 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:28 SUB OUT by NOCKE,SARAH
08:28 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
08:28 SUB IN by MILLARD,NEVAEH
08:28 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEIRA

SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 08:28
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 08:28
FOUL  by COOPER,EMILY 08:18
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 08:18
SUB IN by MCRAE,BRINLEE 08:18



08:13 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
07:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,BRINLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 07:36 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 07:22
SUB OUT by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 07:22
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 07:22

07:22 66-57 V 9 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
07:22 66-58 V 8 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
07:14 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SERLEN,TAYLIN 07:12
REBOUND OFF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by SERLEN,TAYLIN 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 07:00
-- REBOUND OFF by SEALY,BRIANNA

FOUL  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:54
SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 06:54
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 06:54

06:53 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
TURNOVER  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by MILLARD,NEVAEH
FOUL  by MCRAE,BRINLEE 06:36
SUB OUT by MCRAE,BRINLEE 06:36
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 06:36

06:34 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KEIRA
06:34 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KEIRA

MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --
MISS TIPIN by SERLEN,TAYLIN(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by STOEBNER,SAWYER --
GOOD TIPIN by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint) 06:11 68-58 V 10

06:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08
FOUL  by STOEBNER,SAWYER 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by SEALY,BRIANNA
05:59 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN
05:59 68-59 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
05:59 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY 05:41 71-60 V 11
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
SUB OUT by SERLEN,TAYLIN 05:38
SUB IN by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 05:38

05:24 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORVILLE,AUDREY --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STOEBNER,SAWYER 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
05:16 SUB IN by SEALY,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER 05:16
SUB IN by ULRICH,MAUREEN 05:16

05:16 71-61 V 10 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH(fastbreak)
05:16 71-62 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLARD,NEVAEH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 04:59 73-62 V 11
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --

04:36 MISS JUMPER by SEALY,BRIANNA



-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ULRICH,MAUREEN 04:18 76-62 V 14
ASSIST  by NORVILLE,AUDREY --

04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 04:13
SUB IN by MCRAE,BRINLEE 04:13

04:10 MISS JUMPER by MILLARD,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
MISS JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA
03:30 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEIRA
FOUL  by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:28 76-63 V 13 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
MISS JUMPER by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALY,BRIANNA
03:04 TURNOVER  by MILLARD,NEVAEH

STEAL  by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 02:37 78-63 V 15

02:17 78-65 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHLABS,BRADIE 01:47

01:47 SUB OUT by MILLARD,NEVAEH
01:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEIRA
01:47 SUB IN by NOCKE,SARAH
01:47 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

SUB OUT by GLASSCOCK,ALLI 01:47
SUB IN by SERLEN,TAYLIN 01:47

01:40 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,BRINLEE 01:13 81-65 V 16
ASSIST  by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:10 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,LEX
00:52 81-67 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by NOCKE,SARAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by ULRICH,MAUREEN 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MIKYLAH
00:52 SUB IN by JONES,BROOKLYNN

SUB OUT by ULRICH,MAUREEN 00:52
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER 00:52

00:52 81-68 V 13 GOOD FT by NOCKE,SARAH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:22

00:16 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BROOKLYNN
REBOUND DEF by SERLEN,TAYLIN --


